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Service delivery
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m Information and communication
m The environment

m Crime and anti-social behaviour
m The community
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Methodology

m 1,055 adult interviews conducted in home and in street using CAPI
® Young persons survey comprising 242 interviews of youth aged 11 to 17
m Fieldwork conducted from 1 — 28 February 2010

m Representative quota sample set on age, gender, ethnic origin, tenure and the
working status of women using the 2001 Census

m 88 sample points across the borough

m The survey data was weighted by age within gender, using the 2001 Census
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Sample profile

Set Achieved Achieved
(%) (%) (Nos)
Men* 48 45 479
Women* 52 55 576
18-34* 43 38 402
35-59* 40 44 469
60+* 17 17 184
White 66 67 715
Mixed
Black 34 31 331
Asian
Other
Owner occupier, private rent, HA 80 81 854
Council rent 20 19 200

& )| *Data corrected at the analysis stage
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Areas of personal concern




Residents’ personal concerns
Haringey 2009/1 O Change from 2008/09

Crime | 35 ¢
Traffic congestion [ 27 +7*
Litter/dirt in the streets [N 24 0
Level of council tax [ 24 -2
Lack of jobs [N 2 +5
Lack of affordable housing _ 19 2
Provision for young people _ 17 +3
Quality of health services [N 16 *+3
Standard of education [N 15 0
Pollution of the environment _ 11 -4*
Provision for elderly people _ 11 +3
Number of homeless people _ 10 +1
Poor public transport _ 7 0

Lack of recreational facilities _ 7 -1

* significant
= bmrb Source: Q2 Which three of these are you personally most concerned about?

Base: All respondents (1055)
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Significant differences from 2008/09

More concern

Traffic congestion +7
Lack of jobs +5
Less concern

Crime -8
Pollution of the environment -4

& nmrh  Source: Q2 Which three of these are you personally most concerned about? %-’é

Base: All respondents (1055) Hari c "
aringey Counci



Significant differences to London

More concern in Haringey
Traffic congestion
Number of homeless people

Less concern in Haringey
Crime
Lack of jobs

~Nhmrh Source: Q2 Which three of these are you personally most concerned about?
~ Base: All respondents (1055, London: 1150)
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Image of the councill




Image of the councill
% Saying Great Deal / Some Extent Change from 2008/09

Staff friendly and polite _ 75 +3
informs - | 72 +2

Good job |, - +3

Better place to live _ 71 +6*

Treats all types of people fairly _ 68 +6*
Efficient and well run [ 55 +3

Listers |, 57 #3

Not enough for people like me _ 92 +8*
Responsive _50 -1

Better job than a year ago _ 50 +4
Involves residents [N 48 -2

Value for money _ 46 +6*

Difficult to phone |GGG -1 +3

Source: Q3 These are some things which other people have said about their council. To what extent do
= bmrb you think these statements apply to your borough? . L
Base: All respondents (1055) sign ificant
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Significant differences from 2008/09

Better
Better place to live +6
Treats people fairly +6
Value for money +6
Worse
Not enough for people like me +8

Source: Q3 These are some things which other people have said about their council. To what extent do
you think these statements apply to your borough?
Base: All respondents (1055)
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Significant differences to London

Better

Better job than a year ago +5
Worse

Efficient and well run -7

Not enough for people like me +6

ﬂu Source: Q3 These are some things which other people have said about their council. To what extent do
= hmr you think these statements apply to your borough?
Base: All respondents (1055, London: 1150)
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Service delivery




Perceived service delivery

Refuse collection

Public transport

Recycling facilities

Parks and open spaces
Street lighting

Libraries

Local health services
Street cleaning

Policing

Collection of council tax
Leisure and sports facilities
Primary education

Repair of roads and pavements
Secondary education
Nursery education

Adult education

Parking services

Housing benefit service
Social services for children/families
Social services for adults
Council housing

Activities for teenagers
Child protection services

& bml’b Source: Q4 | would like to ask you about local services in this area. What is your opinion of .....?7

Y
47
Y.
97
8
67/
10
6
290
57
20
47
33 33
10 32
47 30
T 28
35 i 28
67/ 23
10 21
Y 20
S 19
25777/ 19
7 17

7 Poor - Extremely Poor B Good - Excellent

Base: All respondents (1055)

38

Change

from 2008/09

67
63
61

55

54

51

45

* significant

73 +11*
73 +1

71 +5*
69 +4

+3
+2
+4
+5*
+7*
+4*
+5
+5
-1
+6*
+3
+3
+2
+4*
+5*
+3
+1
+7*
+ *
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Differences from 2008/09

Up

Refuse collection +11
Child protection services +8
Policing +7
Activities for teenagers +7
Secondary education +6
Recycling facilities +5
Street cleaning +5
Social services for children & families +5
Collection of council tax +4
Housing benefit service +4
Down

No significant changes
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& Source: Q4 | would like to ask you about local services in this area. What is your opinion of .....?7
Base: All respondents (1055)



Significant differences to London

Better
No significant differences

Worse

Collection of council tax -13
Repair of roads and pavements -7
Adult education -7
Street lighting -5
Local health services -5
Parking service -9
Social services for adults -5
Social services for children/families -4

& Source: Q4 | would like to ask you about local services in this area. What is your opinion of ..... ? ‘7?
Base: All respondents (1055)

Haringey



Information and communication




Sources of information about the Council
%

Haringey People delivered to the door 45

Leaflets from council in libraries/ council buildings
Council Web Site

Other council information delivered

Family/ friends/ neighbours

Haringey Independent

Haringey Advertiser

Poster sites around the borough

Hornsey\ Tottenham\ Muswell Hill Journal

National newspapers

B Current

Broadway/ Ham & High o H Preferred
London Evening Standard 4
Radio and television 4
Tenants / residents' associations 4
Council telephone line
Council Workers 4

Customer Service Centre
Local councillor/ council meetings
Green Lanes Express

is doing? Q2 From which of these sources would you prefer to get your information about what Haringey \
1) Council is doing?
Base: All respondents (1055)

ﬂ“ Source: Q1 From which of these sources do you get most of your information about what Haringey Council
-y
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Method of contacting the Council

%

Phone

Visting a customer
service centre

E-mail

Internet

Council office

By post

& bmrb Source: Q3 Thinking about the last time you contacted the council, how did you do so?
Base: All respondents (1055)

Haringey Council



Satisfaction with contact

%

22
19 18 8 12
Overall Telephone Visiting Email (54) Internet (50)  Visiting
(656) Customer another
Service Council
Centre (98) office (42)
M Dissatisfied B Satisfied

& bm I’b Source: Q4 And how satisfied were you generally with this method of contacting the Council?
Base: All respondents who have contacted the council (922)

19

Post (20)

Haringey Council



Internet access

%

At home At work Ata Haringey Atanother No access
school/college library place

= bmrb Source: Q18 Do you have access to the Internet?
Base: All respondents (1055)

Haringey Council



How often do you visit the Council’s website

%

Most days [ 1
Once or twice a week 3
Once every two weeks 2
Once a month 13
Less frequently 25

Never or hardly ever visit

& bmrb Source: Q5 How often do you visit the Council’s website?
Base: All respondents (1055)

Haringey Council



Main reasons for visiting the website

To find out about council services 54

|\

Use an online service 31

For information on local events 27

Look for job vacancies 22

Research on local decisions 16

Information on council meetings

L

Information on councillors / surgeries

Other

™

= bmrb Source: Q6 What are your main reasons for visiting the website?
Base: All respondents who visit the Council’s website (458)

Haringey Council



The environment




How well do you think the council ...?

" Very well M Fairly well M Not very well ™ Not at all well B DK

%

Provides
environmentally
friendly public services

69%

Helps local residents
to be more
environmentally
friendly

68%

Responds to residents'
concerns about litter,
fly-tipping & other
environmental crimes

53%

=~ Phmrh Source: Q7 How well do you think the council do the following?
Base: All respondents (1055)

Haringey Council



Is Haringey cleaner than a year ago?

%

™ Yes cleaner than a year ago
~ No, same as a year ago
M No, less clean

® Don't know

2009/10 2008/09

& Omrh  Source: Q8 Considering the borough as a whole, is it generally cleaner than it was a year ago? %

Base: All respondents (1055) Hari c i
aringey Counci



How clean are the streets compared with a year ago
with regards to ...7

W Alot better M A little better No difference M A little worse T Alot worse W DK
%

General litter | &

Fly-tipping

Dog mess

cleaner or not as clean as they were a year ago ...?7
Base: All respondents (1055)

ﬂ Source: Q9 For each of the following, please can you tell me to what extent the streets in your area are
> bmrb
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Crime and anti-social behaviour




Safety concerns of Haringey residents

2009/10

%
Feeling of safety ....

34 During the day — 85%
Very safe B 2 After dark — 52%

51

T S N 0
T . 16

Eair f 6 During the day
allly UNSATC N 1 W After dark

Very unsafe _ 10

ﬂ Source: Q10 How safe or unsafe do you feel when outside in your area during the day? Q11 How safe or /
-

unsafe do you feel when outside in your local area after dark?

Base: All respondents (1055) Hari
aringey



Safety concerns of Haringey residents
During the day

Very Safe
Fairly Safe
H 2009/10
Neither Safe nor m 2008/09
Unsafe W 2007/08
m 2006/07
2005/06

Fairly Unsafe

Very Unsafe

E

= bmrb Source: Q10 How safe or unsafe do you feel when outside in your area during the day?
Base: All respondents (c.1000) Hari . '
aringey Counci



Safety concerns of Haringey residents

After dark
Very safe
Fairly safe
W 2009/10
W 2008/09
W 2006/07
2005/06

Fairly unsafe

Very unsafe

8
& bmrb Source: Q11 How safe or unsafe do you feel when outside in your local area after dark? %

Base: All respondents (c.1000) Hari c "
aringey Counci




The police and other local services are successfully dealing
with anti-social behaviour and crime in the area

53%
6

W Strongly agree

W Tend to agree
Neither

M Tend to diagree

W Strongly disagree
B DK

16%

Source: Q12 How much would you agree or disagree that the police and other local services are
- bmrb successfully dealing with anti-social behaviour and crime in your area?

Base: All respondents (1055) Haringey Council



I'ne community.




To what extent do you agree that the local area is a place
where people from different backgrounds get on well together?

80% 80% 78% 80%
2006/7 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10

20 23
M Definitely agree
™ Tend to agree
% ™ Tend to disagree
o8 55 m Definitely disagree
- 8
9 3

Source: Q13 To what extent do you agree or disagree that your local area is a place where people from
bm rb different backgrounds get on well together?

Base: All respondents (1055)

&
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Do you agree or disagree that you can influence decisions
affecting your local area?

53%

m Definitely agree

W Tend to agree

M Tend to disagree
m Definitely disagree
m DK

36%

& bmrb Source: Q16 Do you agree or disagree that you can influence decisions affecting your local area? %

Base: All respondents (1055) Haringey Council




In the last year have you been treated with respect and
consideration by your local public services?

69%

M All of the time

™ Most of the time
Some of the time

M Rarely

H Never

m DK

5%

Source: Q14 In the last year would you say that you have been treated with respect and consideration by
- bmrb your local public services?

Base: All respondents (1055) Haringey Counci




A third of residents think the best way to improve community
cohesion is by making more information available to community
groups

Making more

information available to
community groups

Providing English
classes

Using targeted
interpretation services
to meet individual need

A residents welcome
pack

Don't know

the education, employment and training prospects for individual people living in Haringey?
Base: All respondents (1055)

ﬂ Source: Q15 Which one of the following do you feel will most help people get on well together and improve
> bmrb

Haringey Council



Volunteering over the last 12 months
%

At least once a week

Less than once a
week but at least once
a month

Less often

| give unpaid help as
an individual only

| have not given any
unpaid help

DK

DMIh club(s) or oganisation(s)?

ﬂ Source: Q17 Overall, about how often over the last 12 months have you given unpaid help to any group(s),
-
Base: All respondents (1055) Haringey Council



Young Persons survey




Areas of personal concern
Compared with 2008/09

Crime 56
Bad behaviour
Bullying and intimidation
Provision for young people
Drug use and pushers = 2009/10
Standard of education W 2008/09

Lack of sport & leisure facilities
Litter/ dirt in the streets

Poverty

Pollution

Lack of jobs

Traffic congestion

7
6
6

Poor public transport 4

Access and/or quality of healthcare 5

- bmrb Source: Q1 Which three of these are you personally most concerned about?
Base: All respondents aged 11-17 (242)

Haringey Council



How much do you know about your local council?

7% 1%

A lot

A little

M Nothing at all
Can't say

38%
54%

& bm rb Source: Q2 How much do you know about your local council? %

Base: All respondents aged 11-17 (242) Haringey Council




Image of the Council
Compared with 2008/09

% Saying Great Deal / Some Extent

63

Doesn't do enough for @
people like me

Provides services which
young people need

55

Does enough to protect
young people

m 2009/10

Listens to concerns of
young people

m 2008/09

Keeps young people
informed about what
they are doing

Involves young people
when making decisions

™

Source: Q3 These are some things which other people have said about their council. To what extent do you
- bmrb think these statements apply to your council?
Base: All respondents aged 11-17 who know a lot or a little about their council (134)
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Perceived service delivery Diff from

7 Poor - Extremely Poor ® Good-Excellent 08/09

o

Primary schools 3 75 +0*
Parks / open spaces 8 7 74 +7
Libraries 47 73 +8
Local health services 4 73 +13*
Secondary schools &/ 73 +16*
Public transport 4 71 +3
Recycling facilities 47 66 +6
Street cleaning 157/ 54 +10*
Leisure / sports facilities 1577/ 53 3
Activities for young people 27 W 43 0
Arts & culture 18 77/ 43 +3
Roads and pavements 14 7// 42 +4
Sixth form colleges 57 42 +7
Services for children and families 6 7 26

ﬂ‘ DMID Source: Q4 1 would like to ask you about local services in this area. What is your opinion of ...? * Sig
Base: All respondents aged 11-17 (242)
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What young people have done or would consider doing

m Am doing/have done m Might do in future m Would never do this m DK
%

Voting in an election | 80 88%
Doing voluntary work 14 86%
Being a member of a
g _ 75%
school council
Write to local councillor 63%
Joining Haringey Youth o
Council 56%
Campaiging (march,
P g. g ( o 45 42 54(y0
protest, sign petition)
Source: Q5 Which of the following activities have you ever done, would consider doing in the future or
= Dmrh would not consider doing?
Base: All respondents aged 11-17 (242)

Haringey Council



If you were unhappy about something, who would you
speak to?

A parent / carer

Someone in your family

A friend

Someone at school/college

Another adult

Phone line

No one

Don't know

& bml’b Source: Q6 If you were unhappy about something, who would you speak to? %

Base: All respondents aged 11-17 (242) Haringey Council




If you wanted to find out about facilities and services in your
area, where might you look for further information?

At school

Parents

%

The Internet (General
search e.g Google)

Friends

Local newspapers (e.g
'Haringey People')

The Internet (Haringey
council website)

Magazines

The Internet (Social
networking websites)

Connexions

Youthspace

further information?

ﬂ Source: Q7 If you wanted to find out about facilities and services in your area, where might you look for
-
Base: All respondents aged 11-17 (242)

Haringey



How often do you do at least 60 minutes of moderate
physical activity?

Less often than once a week 6
Once a week 14
Twice a week 22
Three times a week 22
Four times a week 11
Five times a week 8
Six times a week 6
More than six times 4

Never 3

which | mean anything that leaves you warm and slightly out of breath, such as brisk walking, sport or
dancing?
Base: All respondents aged 11-17 (242)

‘7?

Haringey

ﬂ" Source: Q8 In a typical week, how often do you do at least 60 minutes of moderate physical activity, by \
-y



How safe or unsafe do you feel when outside in your
neighbourhood...?

% 09/10 08/09
During the 23 . 74%
day

After dark 37% 33%

B Very safe ™ Fairly safe Neither Fairly unsafe m Very unsafe DK

Source: Q9 How safe or unsafe do you feel when outside in your area during the day? Q10 How safe or
=~ bmrb unsafe do you feel when outside in your local area after dark?

Base: All respondents aged 11-17 (242) Hari c i
aringey Counci




In summary

Adults

Crime remains the number one issue of concern among residents, although concern has fallen this year
and is below the London average

Concern has also fallen for pollution of the environment, but there is increased concern about traffic
congestion and lack of jobs

Almost three quarters of residents say that the council is doing a good job and three image dimensions
have improved this year — value for money, better place to live and treats people fairly

Ratings have got worse on one of the thirteen image dimensions “the council doesn’t do enough for people
like me”, which is also below the London average

Positively, service improvements have been seen across ten of the twenty-three services this year and no
service ratings have declined. But Haringey remains behind London in some service areas (across eight
services, however compared with thirteen services last year)

Young People

Young people aged 11-17 are most concerned about crime and bad behaviour. Although concern about
crime has fallen this year, while concern about bad behaviour has risen

On image, more young people think ‘the council does enough to protect young people’, but there has been
a decline for ‘the council doesn’t do enough for young people like me’

Ratings on four of the fourteen services have improved this year — primary schools, local health services,
secondary schools and street cleaning, and no service ratings have declined
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